A~ ol

F8185

BUd-Nr. | ET-Nr. Mww sweczst| 76-1500c /01

Fig. Part-No. ription at -

F::. No. de Piece Designation 01:. 90-1936 /90

Fig. No. de Piezza Descripcion Cta.

Fig. No. del Pezzo Designazione aw |

Bild nr. Detadj nr. Benaemning Antal x

00 966 189 Lamellenbremse, kpl. 1 x |[L u. St.
Brake, cpl. GFY 30A 1010

01 963 948 Lamellentriger 1 2/0579/9020/2
Carrier

02 963 890 Kolben 1 2/0575/9008/3
Piston

03 966 190 Schaltstange 1 4/0925/9011/0
Shift rod

04 966 191 Motorgehiduse 1 2/0465/9361/1
Engine housing

05 963 894 AuBenlamellen 4 |[x]3/0531/9003/0
External toothed disc

06 963 949 Innenlamellen 3 |x{3/0539/9003/0
Internal toothed disc

07 963 624 Druckfeder 16 |x|4/0991/9003/0
Pressure spring

08 966 192 Halteplatte 1 4/0997/9035/0
Retaining plate

09 966 193 Haltering 1 4/0401/9104/0
Retaining ring

10 966 079 Quad-Ring 1 x {4354=446 A
Ring

11 Kugel 1 @ 6 RB-6
Ball

12 968 262 Stiitzring 2 | x[366-829
Supporting ring

13 966 082 Quadring 1 x14351-446 A
Ring

14 Kugelknopf 1 NLM 625-112
Ball knob /319

15 968 263 Stilitzring 2 | x1366-828
Supporting ring

16 347 320 99 Gew.-Schutzstopfen 1 x [M12x1,5
Threaded plug

17 313 394 99 | VerschluBschraube 1 x [M10x1 /908
Screw plug

Lamellen-Bremse -

Brake 90-3970

e ge“e 1
age
9, JUuLi 1980 folgt Sette 2




Asral

F8185

Bild-Nr. ET-Nr. Gegenatand Stachaod

Fig. Part-No. Description Qty

Fig. No. de Piece Designation Qte.

Fig. No. de Plezza Descripcion Cid.

Fig. No. del Pezzo Designazione Qta. |

Bild nr. Detaidj nr. . Benaemning Antal x

18 347 300 99 | Kernstopfen 1 x|M 8xt /907
Core plug

19 | 339 869 99 | Dichtring 1 10x13,5/7603
Washer

20 321 534 99 Schraube 2 M8x70 /912
Screw

21 Stiitzscheibe 1 12x18x1,2
Supporting ring

22 Sicherungsring 1 12x1,5
Circlip

23 Sprengring 1 SB 72
Snap ring

24 Dichtring 1 SD 18x26x4
Washer

25 966 166 Druckfeder 1 |x{4/0991/9011/1
Pressure spring

26 313 404 99 VerschluBschraube 1 M8x1 /906
Screw plug

Lamellen-Bremse

Brake 90-3970

R Sone
2
9, JULI 1980 =

continued




